

CS (COMM)192-21

NITIN GOSWAMI Vs. JITENDER SINGH SIDHU AND ORS

06.09.2021.

Fresh suit for recovery of Rs.32,79,570/- received by way of assignment on 28.08.2021. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Proxy counsel for Sh. Mahesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Case taken up in terms of Order No. 16617-16744/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dated 21.08.2021 of the Office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S/W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that they have to file legible attested copies of the documents and main counsel is not available for making submissions and the case be adjourned for consideration for some other date.

As prayed, put up for consideration on **08.10.2021.**

**Sh. Harish Dudani
District Judge (Commercial Court),
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
06.09.2021**