

CS (COMM)192-21
NITIN GOSWAMI Vs. JITENDER SINGH SIDHU AND ORS
08.10.2021

Ld. Presiding Officer has been nominated to attend the refresher programme for DHJS Officers posted as District Judge (Commercial Courts) through video conferencing in pursuance of Order No. 8035-18040/Trg./Judl./DWK/2021 dated 14.09.2021 of the office of Principal District & Sessions Judge (SW), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Mahesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Case taken up in terms of Order no. 19074-19201/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of the Office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S/W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose fixed on **27.11.2021**.

**Reader in the Court of
Sh. Harish Dudani
Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court),
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi /08.10.2021**