

6

CS DJ ADJ 912/21

NITIN GOSWAMI Vs. JITENDER SINGH SIDHU AND ORS

Present suit for recovery has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

16.12.2021

Present: Sh. Mahesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Heard.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendants on filing of PF/RC as well as notice of the miscellaneous application, for **23.04.2022**.

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi
16.12.2021