

02.07.2022

Present: Sh. Mahesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Prabhat Jeevan, Ld. Counsel for
defendants no. 2 and 3.
None for defendant no. 4.

An application u/s 151 of CPC has already been filed on behalf of plaintiff for fresh address of defendants no. 1 and 4. The same is allowed. None appeared for defendant no. 4 despite service. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today against defendant no. 4. **Let fresh summons be issued to unserved defendant no. 1** on the fresh address already filed on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on **15.10.2022**.

In light of the separate statement recorded of the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff at bar, **defendants no. 2 and 3 are deleted from Array of Parties**. Let fresh amended memo of parties be filed on behalf of plaintiff within two weeks.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
02.07.2022 (A)