

13

CS DJ ADJ 912/21

NITIN GOSWAMI Vs. JITENDER SINGH SIDHU AND ORS

03.06.2023

Present: Sh. Mahesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Defendants were already proceeded ex-parte.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
that witness is not available and requested for an adjournment to
lead evidence.

In the interest of justice, request for
adjournment is granted.

Let the matter now come up for purpose
already fixed i.e. for PE on **16.09.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
03.06.2023 (A)